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Regional (Caribbean)


1. Birds Caribbean, Email: info@birdscaribbean.org Website: birdscaribbean.org
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2. Care International’s Poverty, Environment and Climate Change Network (PECCN) Phone: (506) 2253 3120 Email: info@careclimatechange.org Website: careclimatechange.org

3. Caribbean Cetacean Society, https://www.ccs-ngo.com/ 

4. Caribbean Reef Buddy Marine Conservation, https://www.caribbeanreefbuddy.org/

5. Caribbean Shark Coalition, https://caribbeansharks.co/

6. Caribbean Youth Environmental Network, https://cyen.org/

7. EPIC -Environmental Protection in the Caribbean, https://epicislands.org/

8. Nature Caribe, http://naturecaribe.org/about-us/

9. Panos Caribbean, 22 Westminster Road Kingston 10, Phone: (876) 920-0070-1, Email: jamaica@panoscaribbean.org, Website: panoscaribbean.org

10. Parks Caribbean Initiative 9 Cecelio Avenue, Kingston 10, Phone: (340) 513-3562Email: info@parkscaribbean.net, Website: parkscaribbean.net

11. The Wider Caribbean Sea Turtle Conservation Network (WIDECAST), https://www.widecast.org/
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1. Bahamas Protected Areas Fund, https://bahamasprotected.com/

2. Becht Family Trust, https://www.linkedin.com/company/bfct

3. BIOPARMA Programme Protected Areas Gateway, https://biopama.org/fr/sustainable-finance-and-funding-of-protected-areas-in-the-caribbean-a-conversation-2/

4. Blue Action Fund, https://www.blueactionfund.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Call4Proposals_WiderCaribbeanSea.pdf

5. Blue Finance (Potentially), https://blue-finance.org/

6. Caribbean Biodiversity Fund, 6 Colonial Hill Plaza Thompson Blvd. P.O. Box CB 11398 Nassau Bahamas Email: secretariat@caribbeanbiodiversityfund.org, Website: caribbeanbiodiversityfund.org

7. Caribbean Sea Innovation Fund, https://clmeplus.org/app/uploads/2020/02/App6-CarSIF-strategy.pdf

8. Critical Ecosystem Partnership Fund, https://www.cepf.net/

9. Fondo Nacional para el Medio Ambiente y los Recursos Naturales (Dominican Republic), https://www.fondomarena.gob.do/

10. Inter-American Development Bank, 40-46 Knutsford Boulevard Kingston Phone: (876) 764-0815Email: IDBJamaica@iadb.orgWebsite: iadb.org

11. GIZ (Potentially), https://www.giz.de/expertise/html/62556.html

12. Global Fund for Coral Reefs, https://globalfundcoralreefs.org/

13. Green Climate Fund, https://www.greenclimate.fund/

14. Grenada Fund for Conservation Inc, https://www.grenadafundforconservation.org/events

15. Grenada Sustainable Development Trust Fund, https://gsdtf.org/about-us/

16. IUCN, https://www.iucn.org/

17. Monserrat National Trust Ocean Fund, http://montserratnationaltrust.ms/montserrat-ocean-fund/

18. Moore Charitable Foundation (Bahamas, others)

19. National Conservation Trust Fund Jamaica, https://conservejamaica.org/

20. OECS, https://www.oecs.org/en/

21. Schneider Family Office, https://schneider-fo.com/

22. St Lucia National Conservation Fund, https://www.sluncf.org/

23. The Nature Conservancy, https://www.nature.org/en-us/

24. Turks and Caicos Reef Fund, https://www.tcreef.org/

25. Valerie Capital

26. Waitt Institute/Blue Prosperity Coalition, https://www.waittinstitute.org/

27. Wildlife Conservation Society MPA Fund, https://mpafund.wcs.org/

28: World Wildlife Fund, https://wwf.panda.org/discover/knowledge_hub/endangered_species/marine_turtles


Other Resources: (Please Consult Other https://www.blueeconomyfuture.org.za website )

· Conservation Finance Alliance
· Funding the Oceans.Org
· Oceans 5
· Terra Viva Grants Directory, https://www.terravivagrants.info/
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Anguilla National Trust, https://axanationaltrust.com/
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· Environmental Awareness Group (Antigua-Nice), https://www.antiguanice.com/v2/client.php?id=572#:~:text=The%20Environmental%20Awareness%20Group%2C%20or,on%20Antigua%2D%20Barbuda’s%20natural%20environment., https://ne-np.facebook.com/EAGAntigua/posts/the-antigua-barbuda-department-of-environments-initiative-for-climate-action-tra/4196035640519361/help/637205020878504
· Marine Ecosystems Protected Area Trust, https://mepatrustantiguabarbuda.org/
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· Amigu di Tera https://www.facebook.com/Amigu-di-Tera-334465279925568/
· Arikok National Park, http://www.arubanationalpark.org/main/
· Aruba Birdlife Conservation, https://www.facebook.com/arubabirdlifeconservation/
· Aruba Marine Park Foundation, https://m.facebook.com/ArubaMarinePark/photos/
· Caribbean Research and Management of Biodiversity Foundation, https://www.carmabi.org/
· Dutch Caribbean Nature Alliance, https://dcnanature.org/
· Parke Marino Aruba, http://www.arubanationalpark.org/main/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/PNA_Management-Plan-20192021_Digital_compressed-1.pdf
· Reef Renewal Bonaire, https://www.reefrenewalbonaire.org/
· Sea Turtle Conservation Bonaire, http://www.bonaireturtles.org/
· Sea Turtle Curacao, https://www.seaturtleconservationcuracao.org/
· WWF Caribbean Netherlands Ocean Programme, https://wwf.panda.org/wwf_news/?447871/WWF-NL-Caribbean-Netherlands-Oceans-Programme-Project-Development-and-Implementation-Consultant
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· Bahamas  National Trust, https://bnt.bs/
· BREEF, https://breef.org/
· Beneath the Waves, https://beneaththewaves.org/our-initiatives/marine-protected-areas/
· Cat Island Conservation Institute, https://www.cicibahamas.org/
· Elizabeth Harbour Conservation Partnership (NGO), https://elizabethharbourpartnership.org/
· Friends of the Environment, Abaco Bahamas, https://www.friendsoftheenvironment.org/
· Waterkeepers Bahamas, http://www.waterkeepersbahamas.com/
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· Barbados Environment Conservation Trust, https://barbadosenvironment.org/grants/area/marine-conservation/
· Barbados Marine Trust, http://barbadosmarinetrust.org/
· Barbados Sea Turtles Network, http://www.barbadosseaturtles.org/
· Caribbean Conservation Association (Barbados), http://www.cfa-international.org/NGO%20directory/DFA-215.htm
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· Bermuda Audubon Society, http://www.audubon.bm/
· Bermuda Environmental Sustainability Taskforce, https://best.org.bm/
· Bermuda National Trust, http://bnt.bm/environment/advocacy/
· Bermuda Turtle Project, https://bermudaturtleproject.org/
· Bermuda Zoological Society, https://bamz.org/
· Living Reefs (Bermuda), https://www.livingreefs.org/about-us
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· Green Virgin Islands, https://www.facebook.com/greenvi
· National Parks Trust of the Virgin Islands, https://www.bvinpt.org/
· Unite British Virgin Islands, https://www.unitebvi.com/
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· National Trust for the Cayman Islands, https://nationaltrust.org.ky/
· Protect Our Future Cayman, https://www.pofcaribbean.org/
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· Blue Sanctuary, https://www.bluesanctuary.org/about/
· Fundación Antonio Núñez Jiménez, https://www.facebook.com/fanj.org/
· Ocean Doctor’s Cuba Conservancy, https://oceandoctor.org/cuba-conservancy/
· Ocean Foundation’s (Caribbean Marine Research and Conservation Program)
· Rainforest Trust, https://www.rainforesttrust.org/urgent-projects/safeguard-a-pristine-coral-reef-in-cuba/
· 
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· Dominica Conservation Association, http://www.cfa-international.org/NGO%20directory/DFA-408.htm
· DOMSETCO (Dominica South Eastern Turtle Conservation)
· Dominica Sea Turtles, https://dominicaturtles.org/
· Dominica Youth Environment Organisation, https://www.facebook.com/DYEOInc/community
· Eco Balance Inc, https://eco-balance.org/
· Rare Species Conservatory Foundation, https://www.rarespecies.org/eastern-caribbean
· Wild Domonique, https://www.wilddominique.org/
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· Blue Finance (local program) https://blue-finance.org/dominican-republic/
· Bosque Modelo Colinas Bajas, http://www.bosquesmodelo.net/colinas-bajas/
· Fundacion Dominicana de Estudios Marinos, Inc.(FUNDEMAR), https://www.fundemardr.org/
· Fundación Saltadero, https://elsaltadero.org/
· Grupo Jaragua, http://www.grupojaragua.org.do/
· Plan Yaque, Inc. https://www.planyaque.org/
· Red de Conservación de la Biodiversidad en República Dominicana, https://biodiversidad-rd.net/
· The Center for the Conservation and Ecological Development of the Bay of Samaná and its Surroundings (CEBSE), http://naturecaribe.org/profile/cebse/
· The Nature Conservancy (local program), https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/caribbean/dominican-republic/
· Vida Azul, https://www.vidaazul.org/
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· Grenada Fund for Conservation Inc, https://www.grenadafundforconservation.org/
· Grenada Coral Reef Foundation, https://www.grenadacoralreef.org/who-we-are
· Grenada Marine Protected Area Network, https://www.facebook.com/GMPANetwork/
· Ocean Spirits, http://www.oceanspirits.org/
· Sustainable Grenadines Inc, https://susgren.org/about/
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· ACP Environment (http://acpenvironnement.org)’
· Evasion Tropicale, http://www.evasiontropicale.org/
· Kap Natirel (Karaib Associasion pou Pwoteksion a la Nati), contact@kapnatirel.org http://www.kapnatirel.org
· Mon Ecole Ma Baleine, https://www.facebook.com/monecolemabaleine.memb/

[bookmark: _Toc114334468]Haiti

· Action pour la Sauvegarde de l'Ecologie en Haiti-ACSEH, https://www.facebook.com/acseh2017/
· Fondation Pour La Protection de La Biodiversité Marine FoProBiM, https://www.foprobim.org/
· Haiti Ocean Project, http://www.haitioceanproject.org/
· Haiti Survie, https://www.foei.org/member-groups/haiti/
· Société Audubon Haiti, https://www.facebook.com/societeaudubon.haiti
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· Alligator Head Foundation, https://www.alligatorheadfoundation.org/
· Caribbean Coastal Co-Management Foundation, https://ccam.org.jm/
· Environmental Foundation of Jamaica, https://www.efj.org.jm/
· Goldeneye Foundation, https://www.goldeneyefoundation.org/planet
· Jamaica Conservation and Development Trust, https://www.jcdt.org.jm/
· Jamaica Environmental Trust, https://www.jamentrust.org/
· Montego Bay Marine Park, https://www.montegobaymarinepark.org/
· Oracabessa Bay Fish Sanctuary, https://www.oracabessa.com/fish_sanctuary.php
· The Nature Conservancy, https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/caribbean/jamaica/
· Treasure Beach Foundation, http://www.treasurebeachfoundation.org/
· White River Fish Sanctuary, https://jamaicaconservationpartners.org/white-river-fish-sanctuary/
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· Caribaea Initiative, https://www.caribaea.org/en/news/latests-news/
· Roots of the Sea, https://www.facebook.com/rootsofthesea/
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· Aqua Montserrat, https://www.facebook.com/AQUAMontserrat/
· Montserrat National Trust - http://montserratnationaltrust.ms/montserrat-ocean-fund/
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· Conservación ConCiencia, https://www.conservacionconciencia.org/
· Conservation Trust of Puerto Rico, http://www.fideicomiso.org/
· HASER Cambio, https://www.hasercambio.org/en/team/
· NOAA (US) and Coral Reef Research Consortium, http://crc.reefresilience.org/
· Para La Naturaleza, http://naturecaribe.org/profile/para-la-naturaleza/
· Reef Resilience Network (local project), https://reefresilience.org/a-collaboration-to-conserve-our-coral-reefs/puerto-rico/
· Sociad Ambiente Marino, https://www.sampr.org/about-us/
· SOPI Puerto Rico, https://en.sopipr.org/conocenos
· Surfrider Rincon https://rincon.surfrider.org/programs/the-tres-palmas-marine-reserve/
· The Nature Conservancy (local project)
· Vieques Conservation and Historical Trust, http://www.vcht.org/
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· Saba Conservation Foundation
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· Green St Barths, https://www.greenstbarths.com/about-us/
· Island Nature Experience, http://www.instbarth.com/
· Saint Barth Essentiel, https://stbarthessentiel.fr/en/
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· Coral Reef Assistance Restoration and Education St Kitts and Nevis, https://www.coralreefassistancerestorationeducationcareskn.org/
· Nevis Historical and Conservation Society, https://www.nevisheritage.org/
· Nevis Turtle Group, http://www.nevisturtlegroup.org/
· St Christopher and Nevis Conservation Foundation, https://www.coralreefassistancerestorationeducationcareskn.org/
· St Kitts Sea Turtle Monitoring Group, http://www.stkittsturtles.org/
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· Soufriere Marine Management Association | SMMA, https://www.smma.org.lc/
· St Lucia National Conservation Fund, https://www.sluncf.org/
· St Lucia National Trust, https://www.facebook.com/4024779927539070
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· Conservatoire du Littoral, https://www.conservatoire-du-littoral.fr/sites-du-littoral/5-les-sites-du-littoral.htm?MOTS_CLES=&idtf=5&op=SIL_SYCLAD_LIBELLE+asc&cp=3da13d53d3eb6083276a&mp=20&TPL_CODE=TPL_SITELITTORALLISTE&Fp=OK&SIL_SYCLAD_REGION=OUTRE-MER&SIL_SYCLAD_DEPARTEMENT=978_SAINT-MARTIN&SAQ_COMMUNE=SAINT+MARTIN
· Le Reserve Naturelle de St Martin http://reservenaturelle-saint-martin.com
· Nature Foundation Sint Maarten, https://naturefoundationsxm.org/?utm_source=gmb
· The Nature Foundation, https://shta.com/environmental-organizations/
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· Bequia Old Hegg Turtle Sanctuary, https://turtles.bequia.net/
· Environmental Trust Fund, https://www.svgef.org/about-us/
· Grenadines Network of Marine Protected Areas, https://www.facebook.com/GNMPA/
· National Conservation Trust Fund, https://svgcf.org/
· Sustainable Grenadines, https://susgren.org/about/

Sint Eustatius

· Dutch Caribbean Nature Alliance, https://dcnanature.org/vacancy-marine-park-manager/
· Saint Eustatius National Parks Foundation, https://www.facebook.com/StenapaStatia/
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· Bucco Reef Trust, https://www.buccooreeftrust.org.tt/about-us/buccoo-reef-trust/core-activities/conservation/
· Environment Tobago, https://www.environmenttobago.net/
· Fondes Amandes Community Reforestation Project
· https://www.facebook.com/facrp/
· Future Fishers, https://clmeplus.org/doculibrary/a-video-introduction-to-future-fishers-an-ngo-in-trinidad-and-tobago-that-seeks-to-empower-local-stakeholders-to-understand-the-value-and-benefits-of-managing-coastal-and-marine-resources-sustainabl/
· Marine Environmental Education Programme in Trinidad and Tobago, https://www.facebook.com/Marine-Environment-Education-Programme-in-Trinidad-Tobago-490978107947862/
· National Trust Trinidad and Tobago, https://nationaltrust.tt/location/caroni-swampbird-sanctuary/
· Nature Seekers, http://natureseekers.org/
· Save Our Turtles Tobago, http://www.sos-tobago.org/
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· School of Field Studies, https://fieldstudies.org/centers/tci/
· Turks and Caicos National Trust, https://www.nationaltrust.tc/
· Turks and Caicos Reef Fund, https://www.tcreef.org/
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· Friends of Virgin Island National Park, https://friendsvinp.org/
· Island Resources Foundation, http://www.irf.org/browse-the-legacy-of-irf/people/program-associates/
· St Croix Environmental Association, https://www.stxenvironmental.org/
· The Nature Conservancy, https://www.nature.org/en-us/about-us/where-we-work/caribbean/virgin-islands/
· US Virgin Islands Conservation Society, https://viconservationsociety.org/
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